915MHz 1204 Chip Antenna: AAN1204H3R915M
   ______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Application:
ISM band, Telemeter, Telemetry, keyless entry system…
Features
SMD, high reliability, ultra Impact, Omni-directional…
Part number
AAN   1204  -  H3    R    915M
(1)     (2)      (3)    (4)    (5)
(1)Product Type  Chip Antenna
(2)Size Code 12x0.4mm
(3)Type Code H3
(4)Packing Tape and reel
(5)Tape and reel 915MHz
Electrical Specification
Centre Frequency  915 MHz
Peak Gain  1.12 dBi (Typ.)
Impedance  50 Ohm
Return loss 10 dB ( Min.)
Polarization Linear
Azimuth Beamwidth Omni-directional
Operation Temperature(℃)  -40 ~85℃
The specification is defined on EVB.
Dimension and Terminal Configuration
Dimension (mm)   No. Terminal Name
L 12.0+-0.30   1 Feeding
W 4.0+-0.30   2 Soldering
T 1.6+-0.20
A 0.90+-0.20
915MHz 1204 Chip Antenna: AAN1204H3R915M
   ______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Evaluation Board Reference
PCB Dimension Antenna Layout Reference
unit :mm
Unit : mm           □ : Chip Antenna
□ : L/C matching components
■ : Land Pattern
Electrical Characteristics
Return Loss & Radiation
Return Loss
Frequency
(MHz)
 S11 (dB)
902 -10
915 -23
931 -10
Radiation _ 915MHz
Frequency 915MHz
Peak gain  1.12dBi
Average gain  -2.75dBi
Efficiency 53%
915MHz 1204 Chip Antenna: AAN1204H3R915M
   ______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Taping Specifications
Reel Taping Blister Tape
Embossed Tape :
 Reel :
915MHz 1204 Chip Antenna: AAN1204H3R915M
   ______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Reliability Table
Test Item Procedure
Requirements
Ceramic Type
Remark
(Reference)
Electrical
Characterization
Fulfill the electrical
specification
User Spec.
Thermal
Shock
1. Preconditioning:
    50 ± 10℃ / 1 hr , then keep for 24 ± 1 hrs at room temp.
2. Initial measure: Spec: refer Initial spec.
3. Rapid change of temperature test:
    -30℃ to +85℃; 100 cycles;
    15 minutes at Lower category temperature;